
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021451-2025 

Award

DNV Eco-System

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021451

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051349 (view related notices)

Published 14 May 2025, 4:22pm

Scope 

Description

NGN currently use a suite of DNV products to carry out a variety of key gas design and
planning activities to deliver GD3 outputs, as well as providing annual support and
maintenance .

These products are widely used by other GDNs and are recognised as industry standard tools
to help with gas network modelling & pressures.

 

Contract 1. DNV Eco-System

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021451-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021451-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051349


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

DNV UK LIMITED

Contract value

£1,213,663 excluding VAT

£1,456,395.60 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Utilities

Direct award justification

Single supplier - technical reasons

There are no other companies who have the capability and experience to replicate these



Page 4 to 5

products, as well as these industry standard tools to NGN.

Supplier 

DNV UK LIMITED

Companies House: 09208322

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQDP-3256-RCTD

5th Floor Vivo Building, 30 Stamford St

London

SE1 9LQ

United Kingdom

Email: energysystemsuk@dnv.com

Website: http://WWW.DNV.COM

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:energysystemsuk@dnv.com
http://WWW.DNV.COM


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. DNV Eco-System

Contracting authority 

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Companies House: 05167070

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRNB-9357-PVLR

1100 Century Way

Colton Leeds

LS15 8TU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@northerngas.co.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@northerngas.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. DNV Eco-System
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Direct award justification

	Supplier
	DNV UK LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED


		2025-06-17T17:28:35+0100
	TCPDF




